

## **Peerless Trout First Nation**

Off-Reserve Information meetings for

## PTFN LAND CODE

**All PTFN Members Are** Welcome!



## Friday Feb 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2024

Chateau Nova, 10010-74st, Peace River Supper @ 5:00 PM Meeting @ 5:30 - 8 PM

**NEW DATES!** 



## Saturday Feb 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2024

Slave Lake Inn & Conference Centre, 1200 Main Street, Slave Lake

Supper @ 5:00 PM Meeting @ 5:30 - 8 PM

The Peerless Trout First Nation Land Code (draft) was developed by the Peerless Trout First Nation Land Code Committee, with supporting research and legal consultation managed by Land Code Coordinator Vernon Alook. Through a series of meetings, the Committee seeks input from the membership to ensure that the Land Code reflects the needs and concerns of our community and to spread awareness of this important step towards Self-Governance.

An approved PTFN Land Code will return the governance of our Reserve lands to our people.

If the PTFN membership votes to approve the Land Code, Canada will no longer have control over our lands. The Land Code sets out the principles, law-making rules and administrative structures that PTFN will follow to exercise our regained authority to protect and govern our lands, environment, and natural resources today and for future generations.

Please visit our website at www.ptfnlandcode.com

for more information!

Have questions? Please contact:

**Darian Okemow, Lands Assistant** 

phone: (780) 649-4144 email: lands@ptfn.net